Paul’s itinerary for Mountain Climbing summer of 2013
Climbing Group Includes:

1. Sammy
2. Joe (Sammy’s dad)
3. Peggy
4. Steve (Peggy’s husband)
5. Dan
6. Jessi (Dan’s significant other)
7. Asley
8. David (Asley’s significant other)
John (the leader, step-dad to Jessi & David)
10. Myself (love being around great people)

1 Mt. Pico in the Azores (7,713 feet) 2" Mt. Pedrosa in Andorra (9,656 feet)

4™ Teide Volcano, Canary Islands (12,198 ft)

However, I'm returning after the Rock of Gibraltar
for the wedding.



Friday June 21%, 2013

Depart Milwaukee 3:14 pm (GMT -6, home state)
United Airlines Flight 4170

Arrive Newark, NJ 6:24 pm (GMT -5, meaning it is
7:24 pm at home) (meet group at gate)

Depart Newark, NJ 8:10 pm (GMT -5)

United Airlines Flight 64

Saturday June 22"

Arrive Lisbon, Portugal 8:20 am (GMT 0, meaning
2:20 p.m. at home)

Depart Lisbon, Portugal 11:40 am (GMT 0)
TAP-AIRLINE OF PORTUGAL Flight 2963

Arrive Pico Island, Azores 1:20 pm

(GMT -1, meaning 6:20 p.m. at home)

Rent 3 cars from Hertz

climb Mt. Pico today or tomorrow or next day

Sunday June 23"  Climb Mt. Pico in Azores

Monday June 24™

Depart Pico Island, Azores 6:00 pm (GMT -1)
Sata Air Acores Flight 437

Arrive Ponta Delgada, Azores 6:50 pm (GMT -1)
Depart Ponta Delgada, Azores 9:05 pm (GMT 0)
TAP-AIRLINE OF PORTUGAL Flight 6558

Tuesday June 25"

Arrive Lisbon, Portugal 12:10 a.m. (GMT 0)
Depart Lisbon, Portugal 9:10 am (GMT 0)
TAP-AIRLINE OF PORTUGAL Flight 1012
Arrive Madrid, Spain 11:25 am (GMT 0)
Rent 3 cars stay in Hilton 1 night

Wednesday June 26"

Drive to Androa
stay in LaVella Hotel (3 nights)

Thursday June 27"
Climb Mt. Pedrosa

Friday June 28"
Spare day

Saturday June 29"

Drive % way down the east coast of Spain to
Alicante, Spain; staying on the ocean at Melia Hotel

Sunday June 30"

Drive to Gibraltar
Staying in O’Callaghan Eliot north of the Rock
(3 nights)

Monday July 1%

Climb the Rock of Gibraltar

Tuesday July 2™

Driving around and taking ferry ride to Moracco,
Africa city of Marrakech for the day (8-9 pm ferry
back)

Wednesday July 3™

Drive back to Madrid, Spain; stay at Hilton
Thursday July 4™

| fly home and the rest do the Canary Islands next
Depart Madrid, Spain 6:30 am (GMT 0)
United Airlines Flight 9956

Arrive Brussels, Belgium 8:45 am (GMT +1)
Depart Brussels, Belgium 11:00 am (GMT +1)
United Airlines Flight 973

Arrive Chicago 12:50 pm (GMT -6)

Depart Chicago 3:08 pm (GMT -6)

United Airlines Flight 5298

Arrive Milwaukee 3:54 pm (GMT -6)

Drive home



Alicante, Spain; staying on the ocean at Melia Hotel




